Gambling and Racing Commission Appointment 2005 (No 3)

Disallowable instrument DI2005–264

Made under the

Gambling and Racing Control Act 1999, s 12(2): Membership of Commission – Schedule 1, Clause 2(1): Appointment of ordinary members; and Schedule 1, Clause 5(1) and 5(2): Term of office.

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Gambling and Racing Commission Appointment 2005 (No. 3).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of member

I reappoint **Ms Joan Perry** as an ordinary member of the Gambling and Racing Commission.

4 Term of appointment

This appointment is for a period of three years commencing on 1 December 2005 until 30 November 2008.

Ted Quinlan MLA Minister for Racing and Gaming

23 November 2005